No. S 23

CONSTITUTION OF BRUNEI DARUSSALAM

NOTIFICATION OF ORDERS PASSED BY THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL UNDER ARTICLE 83(7)

In exercise of the power conferred by Article 83(8) of the Constitution of Brunei Darussalam, it is hereby notified for public information that the Legislative Council has, pursuant to Article 83(7) of the Constitution of Brunei Darussalam, resolved on 20th March 2017 that every Order made under Article 83 of the Constitution of Brunei Darussalam and set out in the Schedule hereto, as from the respective dates on which they were made, be passed by the Legislative Council.

SCHEDULE

- 1. Income Tax Act (Amendment) Order, 2016.
- 2. Bankruptcy Act (Amendment) Order, 2016.
- 3. Halal Certificate and Halal Label (Amendment) Order, 2016.
- 4. Brunei Economic Development Board Act (Amendment) Order, 2016.
- 5. Statutory Corporations (Contributions to Consolidated Fund) Order, 2016.
- 6. Municipal Boards Act (Amendment) Order, 2016.
- 7. Companies Act (Amendment) Order, 2016.
- 8. Statutory Funds Appropriation Enactment (Amendment) Order, 2016.
- 9. Land Code (Amendment) Order, 2016.
- 10. Registered Agents and Trustees Licensing (Amendment) Order, 2016.
- 11. Business Licences Act (Repeal) Order, 2016.
- 12. Beauty and Health Establishments Order, 2016.
- 13. Constitution (Financial Procedure) (Amendment) Order, 2016.
- 14. Town and Country Planning (Development Control) Act (Amendment) Order, 2016.
- 15. Income Tax Act (Amendment) (No. 2) Oder, 2016.
- 16. Legal Profession Act (Amendment) Order, 2016.
- 17. International Arbitration (Amendment) Order, 2016.
- 18. Arbitration (Amendment) Order, 2016.
- 19. Environmental Protection and Management Order, 2016.

- 20. Tourism Order, 2016.
- 21. Asian Infrastructure Investment Bank Order, 2016.
- 22. Secured Transactions Order, 2016.
- 23. Secured Transactions (Amendment) Order, 2016.
- 24. Valuers and Estate Agents (Amendment) Order, 2016.
- 25. Trade Marks Act (Amendment) Order, 2017.
- 26. Halal Certificate and Halal Label (Amendment) Order, 2017.
- 27. Institut Teknologi Brunei Act (Amendment) Order, 2017.
- 28. Income Tax (Petroleum) Act (Amendment) Order, 2017.
- 29. Income Tax Act (Amendment) Order, 2017.
- 30. Income Tax Act (Amendment) (No. 2) Order, 2017.
- 31. Allied Health Professions of Brunei Darussalam Order, 2017.

Dated this 21st. day of Jamadilakhir, 1438 Hijriah corresponding to the 20th. day of March, 2017.

PEHIN ORANG KAYA PEKERMA JAYA DATO PADUKA AWANG HAJI JUDIN BIN HAJI ASAR Clerk to the Legislative Council.

Harga B\$5.00